
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club

Kennings Trophy Autotest FINAL RESULTS

19th September 2021

RESULTS SUMMARY

Class No. Driver Skill Club Champs. Car Capacity Time Class Overall

A 6 David Fox Expert BTRDA & LoCC B BL Mini 1600 1370 1 7

A 8 Rob Rolston Expert BTRDA M B Bl Mini 1380 1492 2 10

 

B 1 Lee Matthews Expert C&A Motor Club A C Vauxhall Nova 1398 1384 1 9

B 14 Gareth Jones Novice C&A Motor Club C Ford Escort Mk2 1998 Retd. - -

B 4 Elis Matthews Novice C&A Motor Club C Vauxhall Nova 1398 Retd. - -

 

C 11 Stephen Morten Expert Alwoodley MC M B RAW Striker 1800 1155 1 2

C 9 Willie Keaning Expert South of Scotland CC M B Sylva Striker 1600 1163 2 3

C 10 Ian Chapman Expert Knutsford / Alwoodley M B Xmoor Riot 1700 1250 3 5

C 5 Gordon Holmes Expert Knutsford &DMC B Westfield SE 1650 1290 4 6

C 12 Steven Haigh Expert Huddersfield MC B Westfield 1700 1383 5 8

C 2 Colin Moreton Expert Knutsford &DMC A Westfield SE 1700 1539 6 11

 

D 3 Malcolm Livingston Expert H&DLCC M B Lindsay Special 1600 1122 1 1

D 7 Paul Fobister Expert Knutsford &DMC M B A Fobby 1600 1164 2 4

M = Motorsport UK British Autotest Championship

B = demon tweeks BTRDA Autotest Championship

A = ANWCC Autotest Championship

C = C&AMC Club Championship Page 1 of 4



Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club

Kennings Trophy Autotest

19th September 2021

TEST DETAILS

No. Driver Test A Sub-Total

6 David Fox (69) (65) (65+1C) (64) (64) (NR) =449 449

8 Rob Rolston (93) (84+1C) (104:MAX) (82) (85+1C) (87) =541 541

1 Lee Matthews (87) (84) (88) (80+1C) (85+1C) (82) =516 516

14 Gareth Jones (163:WT) (147:WT) (67:WT) (67:WT) (NR) (NR)=960 Retd.

4 Elis Matthews (118:MAX) (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) =696 Retd.

11 Stephen Morten (71) (69) (68) (68) (68) (68) =412 412

9 Willie Keaning (74) (67) (68) (67+1C) (65) (65) =411 411

10 Ian Chapman (83) (69) (71) (79) (68) (68) =438 438

5 Gordon Holmes (77) (71) (76) (73+1C) (73) (76) =451 451

12 Steven Haigh (98) (81+1C) (79) (75+1C) (77) (78) =498 498

2 Colin Moreton (100) (90) (92) (94:MAX) (87) (89) =556 556

3 Malcolm Livingston (66) (65) (64) (65) (66) (73) =399 399

7 Paul Fobister (66+1C) (66) (72) (66) (66) (68+1C) =414 414
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Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club

Kennings Trophy Autotest

19th September 2021

TEST DETAILS

No. Driver Test B Sub-Total

6 David Fox (60) (57) (56+1L) (56) (33:WT) (NR) =445 894

8 Rob Rolston (77) (73:WT) (75) (72+1L) (76) (75) =467 1008

1 Lee Matthews (62) (65+1C) (67) (66+1C) (71) (70) =411 927

14 Gareth Jones (122:WT) (96:WT) (107+1C+1L) (30:WT) (NR) (NR)=837 Retd.

4 Elis Matthews (94:MAX) (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) =591 Retd.

11 Stephen Morten (65) (64) (60) (59) (60) (61) =369 781

9 Willie Keaning (59) (56) (57) (55) (63:WT) (58) =375 786

10 Ian Chapman (66) (63+2C) (61+1C) (62) (63+1C+1L) (61+1C) =406 844

5 Gordon Holmes (68+1L) (63) (62+1C+1L) (70) (63) (65) =406 857

12 Steven Haigh (74+1L) (67+1C+1L) (67+1L) (67+1L) (69+1L) (65) =439 937

2 Colin Moreton (85) (83) (88:MAX) (81) (84+1L) (76) =501 1057

3 Malcolm Livingston (58) (57) (58) (57) (58) (58) =346 745

7 Paul Fobister (58) (60) (57+1L) (58) (59+1C) (59) =361 775
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Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club

Kennings Trophy Autotest

19th September 2021

TEST DETAILS

No. Driver Test C Total Class Overall

6 David Fox (66) (63) (61) (62) (NR) (NR) =476 1370 1 7

8 Rob Rolston (82) (79) (78+1C) (76) (81+1C) (78) =484 1492 2 10

1 Lee Matthews (76) (75) (73+1C) (77) (74) (77) =457 1384 1 9

14 Gareth Jones (117:WT) (117:WT) (136+3C) (118:WT) (NR) (NR) =871 Retd. - -

4 Elis Matthews (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) (NR) =637 Retd. - -

11 Stephen Morten (65) (62) (63) (62) (61) (61) =374 1155 1 2

9 Willie Keaning (69) (60) (61+1L) (63) (60) (59) =377 1163 2 3

10 Ian Chapman (71) (66+1C) (64+2C) (65) (61) (64) =406 1250 3 5

5 Gordon Holmes (69+1L) (73) (66) (67) (64) (88:MAX) =433 1290 4 6

12 Steven Haigh (71) (72) (70+1C) (78+1C) (71) (69+1C) =446 1383 5 8

2 Colin Moreton (85) (78) (81) (80) (82) (76) =482 1539 6 11

3 Malcolm Livingston (70) (61) (63) (62) (61) (60) =377 1122 1 1

7 Paul Fobister (70) (64) (65) (64) (63) (63) =389 1164 2 4
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